

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.82 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1103 OF 2024**

Pratap Singh Bora

...Plaintiff

vs.

Simran Bharat Gupta & Anr

...Defendants

An Advocate i/b Ganesh & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Romin Sangai i/b I C Legal for Defendants

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 29th APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1 The captioned matter is auto listed.

2 Since the mediation proceedings are on going, stand over to 30th June 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)